

South Penquite Blisland Cornwall PL30 4LH

Email: clerk@stteathparishcouncil.gov.uk Website: www.stteathparishcouncil.gov.uk

Telephone: (07774) 207870

7 May 2025

To All Residents of St Teath Parish

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Parish Meeting will be held in the Community Centre in St Teath on Thursday, 15 May 2025 at 6pm.

This is not a meeting of the Parish Council but an opportunity for all residents to receive community reports and updates, ask questions and make recommendations.

Yours faithfully,

Cllr Kerri Kitto
Chairman of St Teath Parish Council

Agenda

- 1. Welcome by the Parish Council Chairman Cllr Kerri Kitto
- 2. Apologies.

To receive apologies for absence.

3. Minutes of the last meeting.

To approve the minutes of the meeting held on Thursday, 25 April 2024.

4. Questions/Recommendations from residents.

Questions and/or recommendations can be asked in person during the meeting or submitted in writing to the Clerk by noon on Monday, 12 May 2025.

- **6. Presentations by local community groups and organisations** this year's meeting having an emphasis on the biodiversity of our Parish
- 8. Summary and Closing Remarks from the Parish Council Chairman Cllr Kerri Kitto